SECURITON AG  Alpenstrasse 20  3052 Zollikofen  Switzerland T 811 066 en a
SecuriFire
Extinguishing/Inputs/Outputs unit
B6-EIO
Technical Description
Imprint
 B6-EIO Unit, Technical Description, T 811 066 en a 3 / 24
Imprint

6.1 Typical power consumption values for the B6-EIO and peripheral devices
The power consumption of the unit must also be taken into account when calculating the power requirement:
Type Designation Quiescent current Alarm current
B6-EIO SecuriFire unit 13.5 mA 13.5 mA
Detectors for HX 130 technology
Type Designation Quiescent current Alarm current
ORM 130AY Opt. Smoke detector 100 µA 22.5 mA
ORM 130A/K Opt. Smoke detector 100 µA 22.5 mA
WDM 215A Heat differential detector 100 µA 21 mA
WMM 216A Heat absolute detector 300 µA 21 mA
UFM 840 Ultraviolet flame detector 800 µA 25 mA
ORM 130A Ex Opt. Smoke detector Ex 100 µA 21 mA
WDM 215A Ex Heat differential detector Ex 200 µA 21 mA
WMM 216A Ex Heat absolute detector Ex 200 µA 21 mA
UFM 810A Ex Ultraviolet flame detector Ex 2.7 mA 21 mA
ORM 130 Ex-i Opt. Smoke detector Ex-i 150 µA 22 mA
WDM 215 Ex-i Heat differential detector Ex-i 150 µA 22 mA
WMM 216 Ex-i Heat absolute detector Ex-i 150 µA 22 mA
GTW 01 Direct current isolating transformer
Max. transmission current 33 mA
GTW 02 Direct current isolating transformer
DFM 435 Wx Pushbutton fire alarm
Quiescent
no power consumption
18 mA
DFM 435 KL Ex Pushbutton fire alarm Ex 18 mA
DFM 435 KE Ex Pushbutton fire alarm Ex 18 mA
DFM 435 KLg Ex Pushbutton fire alarm Ex 18 mA
DFM 435 KEg Ex Pushbutton fire alarm Ex 18 mA
Detector series SSD / UTD / MMD130Ex-i, LKM583
Type Designation Quiescent current Alarm current
SSD 521, SCD563 Scattered-light smoke detector 120 µA 22.5 mA
UTD 521 Universal temperature detector 150 µA 22.5 mA
TCD 563 Universal temperature detector 120 µA 20.0 mA
LKM 583 Ventilation duct smoke detector not defined yet not defined yet
MMD 130Ex-i Smoke and heat detector Ex-i 150 µA 27.0 mA
6.2 Power requirement calculation
The power requirement calculation is performed by entering the battery types in use and the necessary bridging time
(according to local standards and directives) in a power requirement tool.
Connection examples
18 / 24 B6-EIO Unit, Technical Description, T 811 066 en a
7 Connection examples
7.1 Connecting the detector series SecuriStar 521 / 523 / 563, LKM583 and MCP 521, 525
7.1.1 Connecting detector base USB 501
V
D
S
H
X
B6-EIO
X2/X3
1
10
GND
USB 501    USB 501    USB 501
1
3    4    5
6    2
6 5  4  3   2   1
1
3    4    5
6    2
6 5  4  3   2   1
1
3    4    5
6    2
6 5  4  3   2   1
3k
End detector
L
Fig. 4  Connecting the detector series SecuriStar 521 / 523 / 563
7.1.2 Connecting MCP 525 manual call points
V
D
S
H
X
B6-EIO
X2/X3
1
10
4     3      2      1      5         7       6      8      9 10
R
4
R
5
R1
R
3
R
2
 (
R
E
)
4     3      2      1      5         7       6      8      9 10
R
4